DISCLAIMER POLICY

FUTUREWILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED, A Private Limited Company having office at No- 206, Whitefield Grand, Maruthupandiyar Street, Chitlapakkam, Chennai-600064, Tamilnadu, India hereinafter referred to as the "Company" (where such expression shall, unless repugnant to the context thereof, be deemed to include its respective legal heirs, representatives, administrators, permitted successors and assigns) hereby set out the disclaimer for use of the Website www.thefuturewill.com" (hereinafter the "Platform").

The Company will not be responsible for any damage suffered by users from use of the services on this site. This includes but is not limited to, loss of revenue/data resulting from delays, or service interruptions as may occur because of any act/omission of parties. This disclaimer of liability also applies to any damages or injury caused by any failure of performance, error, omission, interruption, deletion, defect, delay in operation or transmission, computer virus, communication line failure, theft or destruction or unauthorized access to, alteration of, or use of record, whether for breach of contract, tortuous behaviour, negligence, or under any other cause of action.

The Company also makes it clear that it shall not be held liable for any damage/hurt/inconvenience caused to the User through the course of the provision of Services or as a result of the Users' actions. The Company makes no representations or warranties as to the conduct of the Users. The Company takes no responsibility for any content that Users send or receive from other Users or Third-Party posts through the Website or Platform. Any material downloaded or otherwise obtained through use of the service is accessed at the Users own discretion and risk.

The Company hereby states that while certain information available on the Platform is the property of the Company and the Company endeavours to keep the said information updated and accurate, the Company shall not make any representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied, about the completeness, accuracy, reliability, suitability or availability with respect to the Platform or the information in any content that has been uploaded by Users on the Platform.

The Company bears no responsibility whatsoever for any consequences arising from the use of the said Services by Users. The use of the Services in the Platform is the sole responsibility of the User (or legally authorised person on behalf of the User), and in case of any negligence on the part of the User in acting on the same shall not be construed as imposing any liability, direct or indirect, on the Company /Platform.

The Company shall disclaim all responsibility and owns no liability to Users for any outcome (incidental, direct, indirect or otherwise) from the use of the Services. In no event will the Company be liable for any loss or damage including without limitation, indirect or consequential loss or damage, or any loss or damage whatsoever arising from loss of data or profits arising out of, or in connection with, the use of the Platform.

The User agrees and understands that the Company may provide information stored by the Users on the Platform to government or other regulatory bodies involved in fraud prevention to protect itself and other Users from any unprecedented theft and fraud. If false or inaccurate information is provided and the Company suspects fraud, the instances will be recorded and reported accordingly.

The Company hereby states that they do not verify / validate the authenticity / accuracy of the asset information stored by the Users on the Platform. The User shall only store authentic information on the Platform, if the same is proved to be false or fabricated, the onus for the same will lie entirely with the User and the Platform will not be liable for the same in any manner.

The Company hereby states that they may record and monitor all telephonic and e-mail communications between the Company and the Users with an intent to ensure that the User and/or its Nominees instructions are carried out accurately, and to help improve its services continually and in the interests of security and the Users shall not raise an objection to the same in any manner.

The User will be solely responsible for sharing the correct nominee details. The Platform will share the details to the nominees enlisted by the User after necessary authentication and in accordance with the disclosure option chosen by the User. The Company or the Platform will not be responsible for any fraud that occurs thereafter.

The User will be solely responsible for updating the Nominee information or details about the change in the nominee after the details have been provided during registration. The Company or Platform will not be responsible for any discrepancies that arise due to the negligence of the User in this regard.

The User will ensure that the nominee details on the investment records and the Platform are the same to avoid unwarranted disputes and confusions in this regard.

Through this Platform, you are able to access the link of other Platforms which are not under the control of the Company. We have no control over the nature, content and availability of those sites. The inclusion of any links does not necessarily imply a recommendation or endorse the views expressed within them. Every effort is made to keep the Platform up and running smoothly. However, the Company takes no responsibility for, and will not be liable for, the Platform being temporarily unavailable due to technical issues beyond our control.

TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, WE WILL HAVE NO LIABILITY RELATED TO USER CONTENT ARISING UNDER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS, LIBEL, PRIVACY, PUBLICITY, OBSCENITY OR OTHER LAWS. WEBSITE ALSO DISCLAIMS ALL LIABILITY WITH RESPECT TO THE MISUSE, LOSS, MODIFICATION OR UNAVAILABILITY OF ANY USER CONTENT.

THE USER UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES THAT ANY MATERIAL OR DATA DOWNLOADED OR OTHERWISE OBTAINED THROUGH THE PLATFORM IS DONE ENTIRELY AT HIS/HER OWN DISCRETION AND RISK AND HE/SHE WILL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE TO HIS/HER COMPUTER SYSTEMS OR LOSS OF DATA THAT RESULTS FROM THE DOWNLOAD OF SUCH MATERIAL OR DATA. WE ARE NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR LEADING TO AN INVALID COUPON. PLATFORM ACCEPTS NO LIABILITY FOR ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, WITH RESPECT TO ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED TO YOU WHETHER ON BEHALF OF ITSELF OR THIRD PARTIES.

THE ADVERTISEMENT AVAILABLE ON E-MAIL OR WEBSITE WITH RESPECT TO THE THIRD-PARTY WEBSITE OR THE PRODUCTS AND SERVICES ARE FOR INFORMATION PURPOSE ONLY.